ETAS ID: TM534481

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral at Reel/Frame No. 5230/0053

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Second Lien Collateral Agent		07/31/2019	national association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Utility Equipment Leasing Corporation	
Street Address:	N4 W22610 Blue Mound Road	
City:	Waukesha	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53186	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3065869	U

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rhonda.deleon@lw.com **Correspondent Name:** Latham & Watkins LLP Address Line 1: 355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061955-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=WTNA - NESCO - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=WTNA - NESCO - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=WTNA - NESCO - Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif source=WTNA - NESCO - Trademark Release (Executed)#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006707 FRAME: 0959**

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL** (the "Release") dated as of July 31, 2019 is made by WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as collateral agent (the "Second Lien Collateral Agent"), in favor of UTILITY EQUIPMENT LEASING CORPORATION, a Wisconsin corporation (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Second Lien Collateral Agent are parties to that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of February 26, 2014 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 26, 2014 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 4, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 5230/0053, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Second Lien Collateral Agent and its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and continuing lien on all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in or to any and all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Second Lien Collateral Agent release its security interest in all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Second Lien Collateral Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Trademark Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Second Lien Collateral Agent for its benefit and the benefit of the Secured Parties may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

US-DOCS\107907933.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006707 FRAME: 0960

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Second Lien Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Second Lien Collateral Agent

Name: Joseph P. O'Donnell Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006707 FRAME: 0961

GRANTOR:

UTILITY EQUIPMENT LEASING CORPORATION

Title:

CFO

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Trademarks

TRADEMARKS				
<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Status	Reg. No./App. Ser. No.	Date Reg/Date Filed	
	Registered	3065869	March 7, 2006 / March 15, 2005	

TRADE NAMES/COMPA	NY NAMES
Utility Equipment Leasing Corporati	on (Corporate Name)
UELC (fictitious na	me)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006707 FRAME: 0963

RECORDED: 07/31/2019